136. LAKE WAKATIPU STEAMER SERVICE

- 1. General—The fares, rates, and conditions set out in this section will be operative upon the Lake Wakatipu steamer service. Except as hereinafter provided, the preceding sections of this scale of charges so far as they may be applicable will apply.
 - 2. Traffic to or from Queenstown will be dealt with as if to or from an officered station.
- 3. Booking Fee—Passengers—When tickets are issued on the steamer to passengers joining at Queenstown, a booking fee of 5c will be charged in addition to the ordinary fare. Children under 15 years of age will be charged half the additional fee.
- 4. Availability—(a) Except where break of journey is necessitated by the steamer service, tickets on the Lake Wakatipu steamer are not available for break of journey.
- (b) Unless otherwise provided, ordinary tickets issued for travel by the Lake Wakatipu steamer will have unlimited availability.

5. Schedule of Fares

D					Ordinary	
	Between			And	Single	Return
Glenorchy				Kinloch	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.40
Greenstone	••	••	• •	Elfin Bay (Islands	0.25	0.50
Glenorchy or	Kinloch	••	••	Mount Creighton Greenstone Elfin Bay	0.95	1.60
Glenorchy or	Kinloch			Mount Nicholas	1.05	1.80
Queenstown	••			Glenorchy	1.30	2.10
Queenstown	••		••	Islands Mount Creighton Greenstone	1.05	1.80
Queenstown	••			Elfin Bay Mount Nicholas	0.95	1.70
Queenstown o	or Kingsto	on		Woolshed	0.95	1.70
One intermediate scheduled calling place west of Queenstown				Halfway Bay Another intermediate scheduled calling place west of Queenstown (except be-	1.05	1.80
One intermediate scheduled calling place east of Oueenstown				tween Greenstone and Elfin Bay) Another intermediate scheduled calling place east of Oueenstown	1.05	1.80
Any place of calling place	her than	a schedu		Queenstown or any scheduled calling place west of Queenstown	1.30	
town) Any place of calling place				Queenstown or any scheduled calling place east of Queenstown	1.30	
					Day Ex (Return Specially	cursion) When Authorised
Queenstown		••		Elfin Bay	\$ 1.20	